

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19656-19657/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/07/2008 in OSA Nos.262 and 263 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S VINITHA ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.VIJAYKUMAR REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. S. Babu, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable after two weeks.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No. 1.

2

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, it has
become imperative to pass interim order.

We are passing this order at 1.00 p.m. In case the film
"NAYAGAN" has not been released so far, shall not be released
till further orders.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 undertakes to
take instructions regarding payment of outstanding payment

with interest to the petitioner by the next date of hearing.

List this matter again after two weeks.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 is permitted to file detail counter-affidavit, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master