

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19656-19657/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in OSA No. 262/2008 & OSA No. 263/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S VINITHA ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.VIJAYKUMAR REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Saravana Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. S. Babu, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let counter-affidavit be filed within a week. Learned
counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she would
file rejoinder-affidavit within three days thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master