

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 278-279 OF 2008 IN SLP(C) 19656-19657/2008

M/S.VINITHA ASSOCIATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.VIJAYAKUMAR REDDY

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the contemnor.  
Notice be additionally sent to the learned counsel  
appearing for the contemnor in the Special Leave Petition.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master