

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 278-279 OF 2008 IN SLP(C) 19656-  
19657/2008

M/S.VINITHA ASSOCIATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.VIJAYAKUMAR REDDY

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a  
letter seeking short adjournment for filing Counter Affidavit.  
Two weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.  
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master