

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19656-19657/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in OSA No.262/2008 and OSA No.263/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S VINITHA ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.VIJAYKUMAR REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Cont. Pet.(C) Nos.278-279 of 2008 in
S.L.P. (C) Nos.19656-19657 of 2008

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Jaimon Andrews,Adv.
Mr. Achin Goel,Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these petitions on a non-
miscellaneous day for final disposal on 18 th August,
2010.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master