

À

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19656-19657/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in OSA No.262/2008,OSA No.263/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S VINITHA ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.VIJAYKUMAR REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 278-279 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the respondents stating that Shri S. Nanda Kumar, Advocate, who is to argue the case, is unwell, hearing of the petitions is adjourned to 01.02.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|